2023-2024 College Calendar

2023 Summer Sessions (approved with 2022-2023 calendar)

SESSION Tttt e Monday, May 22-June 9
SESSION T2 ottt Monday, May 22-June 30
SESSION T4 oottt ettt Monday, May 22-August 11
Memorial Day: INO CIaSSES ...t Monday, May 29

Reunion WeeKend.......covieiiiiiieiceee s June 8- 11

SESSION 2 ettt Monday, June 12-June 30
SESSION Bttt ettt bttt e ses ettt ssenene Monday, July 3-July 21
SESSION 34 ettt Monday, July 3-August 11
Independence Day: NO ClaSSES ...t Tuesday, July 4

SESSION 4.ttt Monday, July 24-August 11

2023 Fall Semester

New Faculty and Professional Staff Otientation ..........cccveevecvsiivinivisinneneeccnnennn. Mon-Tues, Aug 21-22
Arrival of Non-Registered New Students........cveininineiiieen, Thursday, August 24
Orientation for Non-Registered New Students........ovviiniiniinininninns Friday, August 25

New Student ALfival.......ccocvciciiicieie et Friday, August 25

(all first year/transfers in residence who attended summer orientation)

Opening Picnic & Torchlight Ceremony ... Friday, August 25
Welcome Week EVENLS .....cviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Fri, Aug 25-Mon, Sept 4
Orientation, Graduate STUAENTS......c.cevvererveriereiereeeiieeee e eeres e es e esesseseseenas Saturday, August 26
Arrival of Returning Students in Residence ... Sunday, August 27
Instruction Begins: Semester & Q-1 COULSES.....vuiuimmiimniemniciienenienieeneeenieensenenne Monday, August 28
Registration Changes (Add/Drop Petiod Begins).....c..c.eweeeirermerneescisereereneeeeiereenen. Monday, August 28
Registration Changes (Add/Drop Petiod Begins)......ccc.ccoccieeucininiinciscisisinncicieen. Monday, August 28

Final Date to Add 2 Q-1 COULSE ...cucuuiuiuiuiiciiciiciiceieieece e Thursday, August 31
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Q-1 Course .......ccucuveuninirneucinieneencucnnn. Thursday, August 31
Student Teaching OLIENtAtION) .......ccvvecvreeuieerricmierrieneensiseeseeerseeesseeesseeeseaesseeessesenns Thurs-Fri, Aug 31-Sept 1
Labor Day (No Classes/Residence Halls Remain Open) .....cccueveviencucinieneinenncennes Monday, September 4
Q-1 Student Teaching Begins ....cccueviiriniiriniiriniiininececiecieeeeee e Thursday, September 7
Final Date to D1op a2 Q-1 COULSE ..c.vuuviiiiiiiiiiiiciiiciiic e Thursday, September 7
Final Date to Add an Undergraduate or Graduate Semester Course.......cvuuniunnnee Thursday, September 7
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Semestetr COULSE ....vuvurereemereereneeenneee Thursday, September 7
Final Date to Drop an Undergraduate or Graduate Semester Coutse.........oevnne.. Thursday, September 14
Course Withdrawal (WP, WE, WIN) it EffeCt...cccvccevervneierenicerrenecerercceneeneneeens September 15- October 26
Final Date for FACULTY to Remove Incompletes and Other Grade Changes ... Friday, October 6

Fall Open HOUSE L. Monday, October 9

Fall Break (INO ClassESs)......cccciucuiiriiuciiiiiiiiiriiicerte e Thurs-Fri, October 12-13
Final EXams: Q-1 COULSES.....oceurirereriririririririririsisisisiststseststststseseseststststststsesasssssssssasasesens Mon-Thurs, Oct 16-19
Mid Term Grades POStEd ...c.c.ouvereirericierririeciereeeietretcieneeseseeesensestecsessesesseesessensecsen Friday, October 20
Family & Friends Weekend.......coiiiiininiiiiiniccsiseeecesssseeens Fr-Sun, October 20-22
Instruction Begins: Q-2 COULSES .....cuvuviueuiueeiciiieiiieiiieceeesaeeeeeesseaseseessaeessaeessneens Monday, October 23

End of Q-1 Student Teaching ... Thursday, October 26
Final Date to Add a Q-2 COULSE ...euuiumiuceiciiciiciicie et Thursday, October 26
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Q-2 Course ........ccucueunivnerneueieniuneuncunnen. Thursday, October 26
ENd Of Q-1 COULSES ...uerieiiciiciiciiciecieeteieneeen et eaenns Friday, October 27
Documented Late Withdrawal Period (WP, WE, WN) in Effect......cccooeuvcuncncnnce. October 26 — December 8
Q-2 Student Teaching BEGINS ........cccviiiiciniiniiniininicciiie e Monday, October 30
Final Date to D1op a Q-2 COULSE ..cvuvurieceiciiciieiieireeieiensee e esesseeeens Wednesday, November 8
Fall Open HOUSE....cocviiiiiiiciiiii s Friday, November 10

All Non-break Residence Halls ClOSE .....c.ccueucuriucmniciniecinicirieneereeneeseeseeseeenne Saturday, Nov 18 @ 8 am
Thanksgiving ReCess.......ccciviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc s Mon-Fri, November 20-24
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All Residence Halls REOPEM ....uvuvuierivmieiiieeieieieeiseieiesiesiseise e sesessssesesaees Sunday, Nov 26 @ noon

Classes RESUME ... s Monday, November 27
LLast day Of ClASSES ceucuuerrrerieeierriieierercteetre ettt easessae s Friday, December 8
ReadINg DIAYS ..ceereieiicircrercre ettt et Saturday-Sunday, Dec. 9-10
CommOn FINAIS ..ottt eeseseae s senees Monday, December 11
Final Exams: Semester & Q-2 COULSES ..vvvrururuririririririririririseresisesiststetstetsesesssesssasassssnens Mon-Fri, December 11-15
End of Q-2 Student Teaching .......cccveueeieeniernieinieniieeeeeeneieneieneaeneaesesenesenne Thursday, December 14
All Non-break Residence Halls ClOSE ....ceeueueueueueueieieieieeieieieieieeeeeeeeeee e Sat, December 16 @ 10 am
December GLrAUAON .....vecueeeiecieicieecieecieeeieeeieeese et seese e seeseseesesensesesacs Saturday, December 16

Results in 13 class meetings for Mondays, Thursdays, and Fridays. Tuesdays and Wednesdays will
have 14 class meetings. The assumption is that there is 120 minutes of final exam for each course
during the finals week counting towards instruction time.

2024 Winter Session

Winter Session BEGINS .......coviviiiiiiiiiiiii s Tuesday, January 2
Martin Luther King Day: NO ClasSeS .......ccuvieivieciriciniciriciicinee et Monday, January 15
Winter Session ENds.....ccciciiiceiceceeeeeeee et senses Friday, January 19

2024 Spring Semester

Arrival of All New Students in ReSIAENCE .vvveeverviriericrviniieieircicreisieecienseneeenenines Thursday, January 18
Orientation for Non-Registered New Students........ovvvieniiinniciiniinns Friday, January 19

Arrival of Returning Students in ReSIAENCe ....ccouuveeueeeueeiureiieieiececeeeieiceeeee Sunday, January 21
Instruction Begins: Semester & Q-3 COULSES.....ccvuuiiriemimcirieirieiriciriereeireensienenes Monday, January 22
Registration Changes (Add/Drop Petiod Beging)......covureirereevererneeeenereniunernenenneanes Monday, January 22

Q-3 Student Teaching Begins ........cccoueuieiiiriiniiiiieieeeeeesise e Monday, January 22

Final Date to Add a Q-3 COULSE c.uuvmuemreeeriieiieiieeeiieieieeeesiseieneiessesensesstesenstuensesenns Thursday, January 25
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Q-3 COoULSe...ccoeuwrerrureunerereriueeererennen. Thursday, January 25
Final Date to Add an Undergraduate or Graduate Semester Coutse........cuuunnnee Wednesday, January 31
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Semester COULSE .....uurunruerereermeuerrerenen. Wednesday, January 31
Final Date to D10p a Q-3 COULSE .....uuriummieiiciiciieciie it Wednesday, January 31
Final Date to Drop an Undergraduate or Graduate Semester Course.........cucuunee Friday, February 9
Course Withdrawal Period (WP, WE, WIN)....cc.ccoiiiiminiieenceneeeeeensenenne February 10 — April 1
Final Date for FACULTY to Remove Incompletes and Other Grade Changes... Friday, March 1

Final EXams: (Q-3 COULSES.ueuiueurrruruririririeieieieieieteieieteieteteteteteseseseseseseseseseseseseseseseseseseseses March 4 -8

All Non-break Residence Halls ClOSE .....cccciumviiniiniciciniiiiniiicicseseesie s Saturday, March 9 @ 8 am
SPIINZ RECESS ..ottt Mon.-Fri., March 11-15
End of Q-3 Student Teaching ......cccc.ceueeiieieereniineeieieireieeeieeeeeeseeseseeseseeseseeseseeseens Thursday, March 14

All Residence Halls REOPENL ....ovuueviueeiieeiiciiieceeeie et Sunday, March 17 @ noon
Classes RESUIMIE ...cucueviiniueierniiiieieiriticennieeeteetie ettt sessenes Monday, March 18

Q-4 Student Teaching Begins ......ccoviiiininiiiiiii s Monday, March 18
Instruction Begins: Q-4 COULSES .......coveviueiiuciriciricirieiiciciree e Monday, March 18

Final Date to Add 2 Q-4 COULSE ....ovmvemreeerieeeiieiieecieeeieeieeeie e seens Thursday, March 21

Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Q-4 CouLse ......cccwerriurerrererererrererenenenn. Thursday, March 21

Mid Tetrm Grades POSTEd ......vcuecureecriciriciricirieireeireeireeiseeeisee et ssesessesesnenes Friday, March 22

Final Date to D10p a Q-4 COULSE .....uvuviuieieciiciiciicieteetieesieecie e Wednesday, March 27
Quest (NO Classes, 8 amM — 5 PIMY) c.c.uvurecrriciricrriciricireeieeeieeseieeeseesese s sssneens Wednesday, April 3
Honors Convocation 3:00 pm (Classes ifl SESSION) wuuvreuermrvemruereuemriremevenevenevensenenne Friday, April 5
Documented Late Course Withdrawal Period (WP, WF, WN) in Effect............... Tues, April 2 — Fri, May 3
LLaSt DAY Of ClASSES...vuvruirrimeirineieieireeieeeteiete ettt esesessesense s s sessesessesessesenacs Friday, May 3

Reading DIAYS ......cuuiuiiciiciiciicccccc et Saturday-Sunday, May 4-5
Common FINALS ... Monday, May 6rch 21
Final Exams: Semester & Q-4 COULSES ....cuvumimimriremrimemrierienseenseensesesseeeseesessesesseseens Mon-Fri, May 6-10 Final
End of Q-4 Student Teaching ... Thursday, May 9
Commencement Eve Torchlight Dinner and Ceremony........cccoocvvviciciniineininnn. Friday, May 10
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All Non-break Residence Halls ClOSE ......c.ovieeuerrerieiereininieierrcreeneceneneereeeierenenes Sunday, May 12
COMIMENCEIMEIE ..evuveraeeaieeseeeeseieeseieeseee e eeses e ese e ese e ese e seseseeseseeasseas Saturday, May 11

Results in 14 class meetings for Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays, and Fridays. Wednesdays will have
13 class meetings, plus Quest Day. Final exam is also accounted for.

2024 Summer Sessions

SESSION T ettt Monday, May 20 — June 7
SESSION T-2 teiiiiieieirccierr ettt et Monday, May 20 — June 28
SESSION T4 oottt Monday, May 20 — August 9
Memortial Day: NO ClaSSEs ......ccciiuiiniiciiiriiiiiiiciciric s Monday, May 27

Reunion WeeKend........coiiiiiiiciceee e June 6 -9

SESSION 2ttt Monday, June 10 — June 28
SESSION 3. Monday, July 1 — August 9
Independence Day, NO ClaSSES .....ccveuieuieernicrnicinienierieeneesseeesesesseeesssiesseeessenenns Thursday, July 4

SESSION 34 .ot Monday, July 1 — August 9
SESSION 4. Monday, July 22 — August 9
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